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1. Product photo

2. Product description

Wheat tortilla with whole wheat from rounded piece of dough, creamy-brown color
with brown bake marks on both surfaces

3. Process description

The dough is mixed, divided, rounded in pieces, proofed, hot pressed, baked,
cooled down, vision controlled and packed.

4. Variety / origin
Product of EU

5. General requirements
All products must be manufactured under conditions consistent with Good
Manufacturer Practices and must conform to all requirements outlined in EU
legislation. Use of pesticides, herbicides and fungicides using any stage of
growing/ harvesting of products will be registrated as to type. Usage will be in
accordance with current regulations by the EU legislations and residues on the
product will not exceed those limits established by EU legislation.

All products are no subject to ionization.

6. Organoleptic characteristics

Parameter

Overall appearance
Taste

Smell

Consistency

Colour

Value

Round shape, no ragged edges, visible bake marks
Typical for these types of products. Fresh, no off taste
Typical for wheat flour tortillas. Fresh, no off smell

Porous, visible layers, flexible

White to creamy with brown bake marks
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7. Product codes
Article code 55VLK30
GTIN code inner unit 8717154061628
GTIN code case 8717154061611
Statistic/tariff code 1905908000
Lot code Y DDD DDD W PP TIME Meaning of the

code: Y - year DDD - date of production
(Julian code) DDD - date of packaging
(Julian code) W - production line PP - place
of production

8. Ingredients

wheat flour wholemeal 65% (WHEAT), water, vegetable oil (rapeseed),
stabiliser (E422 (glycerine), E412 (guar gum)), wheat gluten (WHEAT), salt,
emulsifier (E471 (mono-and diglycerides of fatty acids)), glucose (from
WHEAT), acidity regulator (E296 (malic acid)), raising agent (E500ii (sodium
bicarbonate)), flour treatment agent (E920 (L-cysteine))

e The source of flour treatment agent E920 is synthetic and not sourced from
animal derivatives.

e The source of emulsifier E471 is from a vegetable origin (rape/palm) and not
sourced from animal derivatives.

9. Nutritional values (per 100 g)

Parameter Value per 100 g Unit
Kjoule 1208 k]
Kcal 288 kcal
Fat, total (of which) 7,8 gr

- Saturated fatty acids 1,2 gr

- Mono unsaturated fatty 4,4 gr
acids

- Poly unsaturated fatty 2,2 gr
acids

- Trans fatty acids 0,1 gr
Total carbohydrates (of 41,5 gr
which)

- Sugar 1,7 gr
Fibre 8,3 gr
Protein 8,7 gr
Sodium 528 mg

Salt 1,32 gr
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10.Microbiological standards

Parameter Value Unit
Total plate count :< 10.000 Cfu/g
Yeast :< 1.000 Cfu/g
Moulds :< 1.000 Cfu/g
Enterobacteriaceae :< 100 Cfu/g
E. Coli :< 10 Cfu/g
Staphylococcus Aureus :< 10 Cfu/g
Bacillus cereus :< 100 Cfu/g

Listeria Monocytogenes
Salmonella

:absent / 25 g
:absent / 25 g

11.Storage requirements
Product temperature throughout all phases of storage and shipping will be
<-18°C, a short increase of temperature during transport till -15°C is allowed.
Temperature control during storage and transport is conform EU legislation.
Store and transport products below -18°C. Keep direct packaging closed.

12.Shelf life
Do not refreeze after thawing.
Closed packaging: after production date:
-18°C: 18 months
Opened packaging: After thawing, store in a closed packaging for max. 7 days at
max. 7 °C.

13. Foreign material standards
- Product shall be free of all foreign material
- Product will pass through a functional metal detector with a positive rejection
device.

14.Preparation/thawing instructions
Thawing: Thaw and process the tortillas < 24 hours at room temperature.
After thawing: ready to consume.

In order to facilitate separation of tortillas from each other, bend closed package
up and down.

Micro wave:
Heat the tortilla’s for 10-15 seconds at 650 Watt.
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Grill/pan:

Heat the tortilla’s separately for 10-15 seconds both sides.
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15.Physical standards

Parameter Value (range) Unit
Air bubbles 3 small air bubbles on whole surface
(Min 2 (one bubble max. 7,5 cm is
acceptable))
Bake marks bottom 2 (1-3 according to the photos)
Bake marks top 2 (1-3 according to the photos)
Defects total max. 5 %
Diameter 30 (28 - 33) cm
Flat edges (deepth) max. 5 mm
Foreign bodies none
Holes < 3 mm detectable by vision system mm
Piece count / bag 18 pieces
Ragged edges (deepth) max. 5 mm
Roundness < 19 mm
Weight 1650 (1625-1675) gram
T (1) Light Acceptable
(2) Standard Browning
(3) Dark Acceptable
16.Chemical standards
Parameter Value (range) Unit
Aw < 0,90 (max 0.93)
Moisture determination 29,5 (27 - 32) %
pH 7 (6.0 - 8.0)




Salud Foodgroup
Europe

Salud.

17.Characteristics

Halal
Vegetarian
Vegan
non-GMO
18.Allergy data
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Allergens (by legislation)

Present / Absent

1.1 wheat +
1.2 rye -
1.3 barley -
1.4 oats -
1.5 spelt -
1.6 kamut -
1 Gluten

2.0 crustaceans -
3.0 egg -
4.0 fish -
5.0 peanuts -
6.0 soy -
7.0 milk -

8.1 almonds

8.2 hazelnuts

8.3 walnuts

8.4 cashews

8.5 pecan nuts

8.6 Brazil nuts

8.7 pistachio nuts

8.8 macadamia nuts

8 Nuts

9.0 celery

10.0 | mustard

11.0 | sesame

12.0 | sulpher dioxide and sulphites

13.0 | lupin

14.0 | molluscs

Additional allergens

20.0 | lactose

21.0 | cocoa

22.0 | glutamate (E620-E625)

23.0 | chicken meat

24.0 | coriander

25.0 | corn -
26.0 | legumes -
27.0 | beef -
28.0 | pork -
29.0 | carrot -

+ Present | - Absent | +/- Traces | ? Unknown
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19.Packaging information

Parameter Value
INNER PACKAGING

Foil thickness 12p / 50p
Material inner packaging PET / PE

Size inner packaging LxWxH

330 x 400 x 28 mm

(external)

Net weight 1650 g (18 per pack)
Gross weight 1668 g

OUTER PACKAGING

Case material cardboard

Material thickness 5mm

Case size LxWxH (external) 600 x 350 x 175 mm
Inner packagings / case 8

Net weight 13,2 kg

Gross weight 14,178 kg
PALLETISATION

Pallet type EURO

Layers / pallet 10

Cases / pallet 40

Net weight 528 kg

Gross weight (inc. pallet) 588 kg

Dimensions (ex. pallet) LxWxH

1200 x 800 x 1750 mm

PALLETISATION (2nd option)

Pallet type UK
Layers / pallet 10
Cases / pallet 50
Net weight 660 kg
Gross weight (inc. pallet) 734 kg

Dimensions (ex. pallet) LxWxH

1200 x 1000 x 1750
mm
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20. Picture inner packaging
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WHEAT TORTILLA WITH WHOLE WHEAT 30 CM, 18 PCS, QUICK-FROZEN
|GE] Ingredents. WHEAT fiour whelamaal (55% |, waler, repeseed of, Sabiiser. E4Z2, E412, WHERT GLUTEN,
sall, glucase |fom WHEART), emusiier. B471, rasing agents: ES00(). acidty reguiaor. E236, Rour reatrant agenl.
ES20. Store &l - 18°C Affer fhawing, slore i a doved packegng for mac 7 days af maw, 7'C. ShelfWe: See dale on
nag. Do not refreezz after defrasing. [ML] Ingrackenten TARWEbDem volloren |65% ), waier, rasprasdollz,
siebiieator: EAZ2, E412, TARWEGLUTEM, zout, ducass (ven TARWE), smaigator: EAT1, rismiddel: ESO0(i),
zuuriaragelasr: EX36, maeherbalaraer. E320. Bewaren bij-187C. Ma ontdonian i aen gesdodan 2ak baveanen, ma
7 dogen op mae G Ten minge houdom bol. £ dalum oo zoh. Ma enkoing niskopicey mmczea. [FR]
Ingréchents - Faring de BLE campiits de Fomen! 5556, eau, e de coza, sablisant E422 E212, gulen da BLE,
5, lucoss ik BLE), émusifiar!: 471, poudve 8 lewer: ES00(i), comecteur diacdlé | E2%8. agen! de raitement de
& ferine: EZ20. Consarver &-18°C. Aprés décongelsbon, conzervar dane un embalsgs fermé pandani 7 jours mee
a7°C max. Dunda de conservabon : Woirla dala sur le sachet. Me pas recangeler un produl décongalé: [DE]
Zutatan WEZEMmah wsilhorn (35%), Wiesser, Rapsdl, Slaobsanor E422, E412, WEIZENgulen, Sa2, Glukase (e
WEEEN), Emugator; E4T1, Backirehmitel: ES00(), Saurerequiaker E296, Metibehandungsmitiel: ES20, Bai -
AE°C lagern, Hach dem Aufteuen in siner gaachlcasanen Verpackeng max, 7 Tagz bel max 7C Boern
Mindesthatbarket Sebs Debim auf dem Beutel. Mach dem Aufasen nichl wieder einfrisran. |IT] Ingredient: Farna
die FRUBENTO intergrade (5%}, ecaua, ol vegelse: colza, slabizzent E422, E412, sabe [1%), agani beviend:
E500(i}. cometion di aexdil. £206, gecosio (da FRUMENTC), emusionank E471, agent di ratlemento dalla farina.
E320. Corservane a-18°C. Dopalo seangelamenta tansarang nela confezong chilsa fno & un massma di 7
T2 UG Iemg eraIUre MBSG o T°C: Vecers a dala sul eoperchio, Non congekars & nuova i prodaliz. [ES)
Ingrectentes; Harna de TRIGD intergral (65%), agus, soate de colza ssebizante: E422, E412, guten de TRIGO,
=8, gueosa {del TRIGO|, emulganter E471, gesifeants: ES00(1), cormacior de acidez: E24E, agentz de retamisnto
de la harina: ESZ20. Almacanar a-137C. Una wee descangelado guartder anun amasa cerrado durania un mésimo
de 7 diss 8 ™ C come midmo. Corsum i grefsrentemsnita antes de: Visssla fecha en la bolsa Mo congelar da
nuserets iras b desconpesacitn, [PT] Ingrecienbes: Farinha e TREGD inlei o (55%), dgua, dien de vdlza, eeabiizants.
Edz E442, gten o TRIGD: sal, ghoose oo TRIGO), emubsionante: E471, levecars: ESOOU, requiador de
ander E296, agenie oe MalZmento da ferna ESA0 Cansaner 8- 158", Depoks de descangear, oansenar numa
embaagem fachada durents 7 diss, ne mégme, & T°C mas. Prezo de validede: Ver dats no sace. Mo voltar a
pangetr apts desconpalagaa [FI] Aineksal | EHAjUnG bysed (65% |, vesi rypsicly, stabloinlisine: E422, E412,
VEHNJQuuem5uu|u|1%1,gulma{alnnc'uEHw§@ emulgeniizne: E4T1, noskbussine: ESOOf),
paranne: ESR0. Vair irafhgl sallal Salyta vanintaan -18°C;

58, SHﬂEsdamlmole sdﬁlump@l&sutsewennl T pid enint. 7058, Salywyys Ks, pakkakssn

8. B saa 850, Jlkzen. [NC| Ingredenser: HWE TEm flkorn (65%|, vann,
repenip shabiEaler E422, E412, H\"ErEguan sdt, Uimsa (e HVETE}, amulgaior: E471. hewamicdel: ES00(T),

¥ middel. E296, 1 agsmidcied 3200 Lagres ved - 18°C. Lagres i 1udhet embal asje efter
1ing | ks 7 dager wed maks, 70 Hnam el Se saoen [ posen. ME Bk nyses igen etler aupinng [SE]
Ingreshensar VETEmM} fulkorn (65%), wattan, rapaciia, stabdisernimmansl E422, E412, VETEQLEN, 541, gukas
[frén VETE), ermuigaringsmedel: E471, bakpalvar: ES00 (), surbelsregharande madel: E206, midbehard ngsmecs!:
ES30. Forvarss i -18°C. Fonvaras | orduien forpachning i hogal 7 degar i hogst 7°C effer inng. Hebarbel: Sa dslum
pa pasen. Skainks fysas om efter upplising. [D#] Ingredisrser. HVEDE mel fuidsarn (§5%), vand, rapsalia,
sebiisalnr: EAZ2. E412, HVEDE glban, sal, gukees |fra HVEDE], smuigotor: E4T1, hasvemiddol: ES0001),
swhedsaguierende midoed 256, ed; ES20. Oy ved -16°C. Efer opkaning, opbevares i
enludhetpatning | meks T dagaved mahs 70 Holdberhed: Se dalo paposen, Ma B nedinees igan sfier
optoning [TR] indsier: BUGDAY urn tam tzhil |%685), su, kol tohumi yad, sibizeder E422, E412 BUGDAY
giten, z, gboz (BLSDAY can), ersiigatcr: EAT1, kabarbe: ES00(|. estik dizerleyict E255, un 'aemamaidasi:
EB20. -18°C'de sekmyin. Ciziddiikien sonra, kapd smibasinda maks. 7 9in maks. 7 Cde sallan. Raf omrii Bl
lorts Gzerincetd k. Chzdirme igamindan Sonia o doncs main

Pl fieaal valles per 100 g Energy 1508 kU258 keal Fat 78 g of which saturated 1 2 g,
Carbohydrate 42 g of which sugars 1,7 g, Prolein 87 g, Fibre 83 g, Salt 1,32 0.
Productcode: 55VLK30 L 3320320 A18 DI 14:56

Product of EU EXP: 03/11/2010 PD: 0311/2010
DASTRIBUTED BY:
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21. Picture outer packaging
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13,2 kg (8 x 1,85 kg)

GB Keep frozen at -18°C
Do Nt refreeze after thawing
Best befere date. see dale on case

Pwmn«x}. ct, bewaren bij -18°C
N'e opnisuw nviezen
Tenrminste houdbaar tat zie doas

FR vaml Swoaks, wnsmval A- 18'()
Ne pas re ongoial

NL

DE T-arkuhb odukt, lagem be: -18°C
Nach dem Auftauen nicht wiader emfmmn
Mmndesiens haltbar tes” siehe Kario

IT Consarvare a -

A CONS0 ﬂl:?de prefereﬂoa avant Ie Vl)l carton

NO"I (ongeure I| D!Odﬂ“c una \'DKB SCOT\QE[@[O
pres

8 x 18 WHEAT TORTILLA WITH WHOLE WHEAT 30 cm, QUICK-FROZEN

F

Pakasto 18°C
Sufanutia luoledta &l saa pakasiaa
Parasta ennen: kis. pakkauksan pvm
No O “knleclmscanl v~;0| 19°C

@5 fryses efier cpotininy
Best for semmmg c'to ¥
Forvaras fryst il -18°C

Far g frvv-v nﬂc:« upptining
Bt Yore datum uma catummankningen

S|

m

DK D‘Jlxmwn u,alo;t»raes undar -18°C

data
iﬂl'u (Xlnr(‘-bﬂﬂb

ES M

No vohver a congelar una ve,

PT ﬁ%wlﬁala -18 ‘ poon clacs
vollar a congelar 5 descongelacao
Pfazuw»vuhda?“‘ﬁe(ﬂga\a ‘o»m.g

Consumir (-naqol) anles de h: fecha en la caa

s 1gan afias ploning -
Mindst hoidber “ 56 0at0 pd Kasse _=|n
TR Denn dondus \Jmu§ rin, ~1B°C'de muhalaza eon S
Yeniden dondurm; —
Son Kullanma taré Rutuya bakin =l
_—
g ©
r
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